(“Loan Agreement”) By and Between the Albuquerque Bernalillo County 

Water Utility Authority (“Water Authority”) and the New Mexico Finance 

Authority, Evidencing a Special Limited Obligation of the Water Authority to 

Pay a Principal Amount of No More Than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars  ($250,000), Together With Interest, Costs of Issuance and 

Administrative Fees Thereon, and to  Accept a Loan Subsidy of No More 

Than Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000), For the Purpose 

of Financing the Cost of Extending and Improving the Water Infrastructure 

System to the Carnuel Community, Including, Acquisition and Installation of 

Water Distribution Lines; Providing for the Pledge and Payment of the 

Principal, Interest and Administrative Fees Due Under the Loan

[...]

(the “Loan Agreement”) by and Between the Albuquerque Bernalillo County 

Water Utility Authority (the “Water Authority”) and the New Mexico Finance 

Authority Evidencing a Special Limited Obligation of the Water Authority to 

Pay a Principal Amount of No More than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($250,000), Together with Interest, Costs of Issuance and 

Administrative Fees Thereon, and to Accept a Loan Subsidy of No More 

than Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollar  ($750,000); and Ratifying 

Action Previously Taken in Connection Therewith

C. R-18-15 Authorizing the Removal of Certain Uncollectable Accounts from the 

Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority Accounts Receivable 

Records FY2013 and Prior

D.